CITY OF EUREKA APPLICATION FORM

Community Development Department, 531 “K” Street, Eureka, CA 95501  (707) 441-4160

Annexation (privately initiated) ..........oooeeei i $850.00
Appeal of Discretionary Action (application through City Clerk) ..............ccooeeeeeeieeennn. $330.00
Application ASSISTANCE ..cooo e $40.00/hr
ATCHITECTUNAl REVIEW ... et it ettt e e e et e e e e naee e e e nees $30.00
Certificate of Compliance................... $120.00 + Engineering Dept. fee of $25.00....... $145.00
Coastal Development Permit ............. $530.00 + Engineering Dept. fee of $130.00.....$660.00
Conditional Use Permit ...........cccco..... $560.00 + Engineering Dept. fee of $130.00.....$690.00
Determination Of @ USe NOT LiSTEA .....covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $300.00
EMErgencCy SNEITET ... $530.00
EXTENSION REQUEST......uuiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e easrreees $190.00
(1T o L=t = T e F= Ta AN g T=T 0 Lo s 1= o ] S $1560.00
General Plan/LCP Petition REQUEST .........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiisiinesiannenneenneanennennnnnnaans $280.00
Historic Preservation
(add individual property to Local Register of Historic Places)........cccccccevviiiiiiiiiiinnenennn, $0.00
(add district t0 LOCAl REGISTEN) ... . coeiiiiiiiiieiiie e caeeeeas full cost
(Remove property from LOCal REQISIEN) ......uuuuriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinninnenennnennnennnnnnnnnne $420.00
[ ULET =11 0] o) PP PEPRRRSPPPP $400.00
(o [=TaaTo] 11T T o) ISP P TR POPPP $560.00
Home OCCUPALION PEIMIT .....oiiiiiiiii et e e $40.00
Local Coastal Program (LCP) AMendment.......cccoooeiiiiiiiiiii e $3060.00
Lot Line Adjustment ..........cccceeeviinenn. $245.00 + Engineering Dept. fee of $225.00.....$470.00
Notice of Merger........ccccvvvveveeeeeeeeecnnee, $90.00 + Engineering Dept. fee of $25.00....... $115.00
Parking INAENTUTE ... e e e $120.00
Permit Modification.........cccooooeiviieiiiii e, 50% of total application fees per project
Planning Commission Review or Railroad Right-of-way Construction.................... $530.00
Pre-AppliCation REBVIBW ........cii i e a e e e e e e aaaraeeas $40.00/hr
PUDIIC Plac@S NAIMING ....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e $535.00
Secondary Dwelling Unit Permit.........oooiiii i e $50.00
Signs — (per business per application at a single 10cation) ................eevvevueeeieeiiieeiiieiieen. $30.00
Site Plan Review................c.cooeen $100.00 + Engineering Dept. fee of $60.00 ...... $160.00
SPECIAI SEIVICES ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e s $40.00/hr
SErEET RENAMING ..uviiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e bt e e e e e e e e e e e aarreeeeaaaeans $760.00
Street (or Alley) Vacation or Abandonment..........ccuvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $1070.00
Subdivision
Minor (four or fewer parcels)........... $430.00 + Engineering Dept. fee of $300.00.....$730.00
Major (five or more parcels) .......... $1150.00 + Engineering Dept. fee of $500.00...$1650.00
VarianCe .....ccoovvveeeeeeeeeeeccciieeeeeee e $560.00 + Engineering Dept. fee of $75.00....... $635.00
Zone Reclassification/TeXt AMeENAMENT .......cccooiiiiieieieee e $1530.00

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT (CEQA)
Environmental Review fees are added to the total application fees per project, as applicable

L4 =@ 7N 4= o 1 o ¥ o 1 o $0.00
Fish & Game Fees per Fish & Game Code §8711.4; as condition of approval

if CEQA Notice of Exemption is to be filed; payable to County Recorder ............ $25.00

CEQA Negative Declaration/Mitigated Negative Declaration..............ccccvvvvvveeiennnnns $540.00

Fish & Game Fees per Fish & Game Code §711.4; as condition of approval
for filing CEQA Notice of Determination; payable to County Recorder ...up to $1275.00

CEQA EIR et Full Cost
Fish & Game Fees per Fish & Game Code §8711.4; as condition of approval

for filing CEQA Notice of Determination; payable to County Recorder ..... up to $875.00

CEQA (with no other development PErmit)........cccccuueuuuieriieieiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeneeennes Full Cost

Fish & Game Fees per Fish & Game Code §711.4; as condition of approval
for filing CEQA Notice of Determination; payable to County Recorder ....up to $1275.00

Effective July 1, 2005



